
Appendix VIII: Further information 
 
For additional information about the HRA Business Plan please contact: 
 

Steve Waddington 
Head of Housing Services 
Community Services 
City of York Council 
10-12 George Hudson Street 
York YO1 6ZE    
 
Tel: 01904 554016 email: steve.waddington@york.gov.uk 

 
 
For information relating to particular strategies, policies and plans please see below: 
 
Allocations Policy    Paul Morrison, Tenancy Services Manager  
      paul.morrison@york.gov.uk tel: 01904 553700 
 
Asset Management Plan   Mark Grandfield, Asset Manager 
      mark.grandfield@york.gov.uk tel: 01904 551298 
 
Empty Homes Policy   Paul Stamp, Housing Strategy Manager 

paul.stamp@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554098 
 
Homeless Strategy   Becky Ward, Service Manager, Homelessness 
      becky.ward@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554040 
 
Housing Improvement Plan  Alison Leech, Service Development Manager 
 alison.leech@york.gov.uk   tel: 01904 554362 
 
Housing Partnership Agreement         Paul Stamp, Housing Strategy Manager 

paul.stamp@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554098 
       
 
Housing Repairs Partnership  Kate Grandfield, Strategy & Enabling Manager 
      kate.grandfield@york.gov.uk tel: 01904 554143 
 
Housing Strategy    Paul Stamp, Housing Strategy Manager 

paul.stamp@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554098 
 
Older Person’s Housing Strategy Paul McCabe, Policy and Planning Manager   

paul.mccabe@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554527 
 
People with learning disabilities Paul Stamp, Housing Strategy Manager 
housing options strategy   paul.stamp@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554098 



 
Private Sector Renewal Strategy Ruth Abbott, Housing Standards & Adaptations 

Manager 
      ruth.abbot@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554092 

 
Rough Sleepers Strategy   Becky Ward, Service Manager 
      becky.ward@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 554040 
 
Supporting People Strategy  Kathy Clark Corporate Strategy Manager 
      Kathy.clark@york.gov.uk              tel:  01904 554143 
 
Tenant Compact    David Slater, Neighbourhood Pride Manager 
      david.slater@york.gov.uk  tel: 01904 551802 
 
 

 


